•the number of shares of Class B common stock owned by each selling stockholder immediately prior to the exchangeof shares offered by this prospectus;

•
the number of shares of Class B common stock that each selling stockholder may obtain if all of the shares of Class A
common stock that each selling stockholder is offering by this prospectus are exchanged for shares of Class B
common stock;

•the percentage of ownership of Class B common stock of each selling stockholder immediately following theexchange of shares offered by this prospectus; and

•

the percentage of combined voting power of shares of Class A common stock and Class B common stock each selling
stockholder will have immediately following the exchange of shares of Class A common stock for Class B common
stock offered by this prospectus based on the number of shares of Class A and Class B common stock outstanding on
February 29, 2016.

10

Edgar Filing: VERSAR INC - Form 10-K

32

Class B Common Stock

Name Title of
Class

Shares
Beneficially
Owned
Before this
Offering(1)

Shares
Offered
Pursuant to
this
Offering(1)

Shares
Beneficially
Owned
After this
Offering(1)

Percentage of
Shares
Owned After
this
Offering(1)

Percentage of
Combined
Voting
Power of
Shares of
Class A and
Class B
Common
Stock After
this
Offering(1)

Alfred M. Rankin, Jr. (2) Class B 824,961 92,680 1,009,713 64.25 % 51.10 %
Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., as
Trustee of the Alfred Rankin
Trust (2)

Class B 44,662 92,680 137,342 8.74 % 7.52 %

Thomas T. Rankin (3) Class B 873,172 52,920 1,018,164 64.79 % 50.11 %
Thomas T. Rankin, as Trustee
of the Thomas Rankin Trust (3) Class B 92,873 52,920 145,793 9.28 % 6.94 %

Claiborne R. Rankin (4) Class B 877,611 29,322 999,005 63.57 % 49.21 %
Claiborne R. Rankin, as Trustee
of the Claiborne Rankin
Trust (4)

Class B 97,312 25,768 123,080 7.83 % 5.86 %

Roger F. Rankin (5) Class B 898,424 75,509 1,066,005 67.83 % 52.39 %
Roger F. Rankin, as Trustee of
the Roger Rankin Trust (5) Class B 118,125 75,461 193,586 12.32 % 9.21 %

Rankin Associates IV, L.P. (1) Class B 307,928 92,072 400,000 25.45 % 19.03 %

(1)

Each of the Alfred Rankin Trust, Thomas Rankin Trust, Claiborne Rankin Trust and Roger Rankin Trust is a
General and Limited Partner of Rankin IV. As trustee and primary beneficiary of their respective trusts, each of
Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., Thomas T. Rankin, Claiborne R. Rankin and Roger F. Rankin shares the power to vote the
307,928 shares of Class B common stock held by Rankin IV with the other General Partners of Rankin IV and
shares the power to dispose of the 307,928 shares of Class B common stock held by Rankin IV with the other
General and Limited Partners of Rankin IV. As such, each of Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., Thomas T. Rankin, Claiborne